[REPORT3E]

DATE 06/11/2003

EXHIBIT 1

CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
ACCIDENT & HEALTH

CLOSED DATE 01/01/2002 THRU 12/31/2002

ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF INSURANCE COMPANIES AND GROUPS OF INSURANCE COMPANIES
WHOM AB? JUSTIFIED OR QUESTIONABLE COMPLAINTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED

COMPANY NAME

5 STAR LIFE INS CO
AAA LIFE INS CO
AAA MIDATLANTIC INSURANCE GRP*
ACE LTD

AETNA

AEGON US HOLDING GROUP
ALLIANZ INSURANCE GROUP
ALLMERICA FINANCIAL CORP.
ALLSTATE INSURANCE GROUP
AMERCO CORP

AMERICAN CREDITORS LIFE INS CO
AMERICAN EXPRESS GROUP *
AMERICAN FAMILY GROUP *
AMERICAN FIDELITY CORP. GROUP*
AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP *
AMERICAN MEDICAL & LIFE INS CO
AMERICAN MODERN INSURANCE GRP*
AMERICAN NATL FINANCIAL GROUP*
AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
AMERICAN-AMICABLE GROUP
AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE CORP.
AMERUS GROUP

ANTHEM INSURANCE CO GROUP
ARMCO INSURANCE INC
ASSUMPTION MUT LIFE INS CO
BC & BS OF NY GROUP

BCS INSURANCE GROUP

BALBOA LIFE & CASUALTY GROUP
BALTIMORE LIFE

BANNER LIFE GROUP

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

BOSTON MUTUAL GROUP

CGU INSURANCE GROUP

L S .

X% % %k X o

P R S

* DENOTES GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES

DIRECT PREMIUM

$16,521
$5,775
$278,243
$1,787,269
$90,587,262
$43,358, 685
$4,675,844
$1,531,430
$3,856,382
$161,407
$5,882
$12,699,862
$9,239,947
$1,823,041
$25,240,784
$4,737
$24,039
$1,668,870
$1,319,426
$399
$5,279,732
$323,443
$1,684,809
$7, 330

$556
$1,749,281
$859, 624
$298,756
$1,220,779
$8,703
$278,985
$5,788,468
$2,862

COMPANY NAME

CNA INSURANCE GROUP
CANADA LIFE ASSUR CO
CENTRAL STATES GROUP
CHUBB & SON INC.
CINCINNATI FINANCIAL CP
CITIGROUP

COLUMBIAN LIFE GROUP
COMMERCIAL TRAVELERS
COUNTRY COMPANY

CROWN LIFE INS CO

CUNA MUT LIFE INS CO
CUNA MUTUAL GROUP
DELPHI FINANCIAL GROUP
DENTEGRA GROUP
EQUITABLE LIFE NY
FAIRFAX FINANCIAL
FARMERS & TRADERS LIFE INS CO
FEDERAL LIFE INS CO

X3k ok X X X X % ot

X o ok ok X

FEDERATED MUTUAL *
FIDELITY SECURITY GROUP *
FINANCIAL HOLDING CORP *
FIRST REHAB LIFE INS CO OF AME
GMAC INSURANCE HOLDING *

GUARANTEE RESERVE LIFE INS CO
GENERALI GROUP *
GENEVE HOLDINGS INC

GERBER LIFE INS CO

GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL MUT LIFE
GREAT AMERICAN E&S INSURANCE *
GREAT WEST LIFE ASSURANCE *
GUARANTEE TRUST *
GUARDIAN LIFE GROUP *
HCC INSURANCE HOLDINGS GROUP *

AGAINST

PAGE

DIRECT PREMIUM

$18,458,236
$2,446,501
$3,067,095
$516,224
$541
$28,247,134
$1,030,023
$651,700
$24,998
$148, 655
$490
$5,390,090
$2,720,864
$20,995,213
$2,584,597
$542,638
$1,758

$39

$38,608
$962,606
$22,251
$106,080
$6,293
$64,132
$576,716
$3,831,424
$2,573,968
$1,593
$146,806
$5,036,862
$4,909,834
$78,310,267
$3,052,716

1



[REPORT3E]

DATE 06/11/2003

EXHIBIT 1

CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

ACCIDENT & HEALTH

CLOSED DATE 01/01/2002 THRU 12/31/2002

ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF INSURANCE COMPANIES AND GROUPS OF INSURANCE COMPANIES AGAINST
WHOM AB? JUSTIFIED OR QUESTIONABLE COMPLAINTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED

COMPANY NAME

HCSC GROUP

HANNOVER GROUP
HARLEYSVILLE GROUP
HIGHMARK INC

HORACE MANN GROUP
HOUSEHOLD FINANCE GROUP
HUMANA INC

INVIVA GRP

ILLINOIS MUT LIFE INS CO
INTERCONTINENTAL LIFE GROUP *
JM FAMILY ENTERTAINMENT GROUP*
JEFFERSON PILOT CP *
KANAWHA INSURANCE GROUP *
KANSAS CITY LIFE INSURANCE *
LIBERTY LIFE INS CO

LAFAYETTE LIFE INS CO

P R S S

LIBERTY MUTUAL GROUP *
LINCOLN NATIONAL *
LINCOLN NATIONAL GROUP *
LUMBERMANS MUT CASUALTY GRP *
MIDLAND NATL LIFE INS GRP *
MTL INS CO
MANUFACTURERS LIFE FINAN GRP *
MARKEL CORPORATE GROUP *
MASSACHUSETTS MUT LIFE INS CO*
MINNESOTA MUTUAL *
MONY CONSOLIDATED *
MUTUAL OF AMER LIFE INS CO
NATIONAL LIFE GROUP *
NATIONAL TEACHERS ASSOC LIFE
NATIONAL TRAVELERS LIFE GRP *
NATIONWIDE CORPORATION *
*

NATIONWIDE FUND GROUP

* DENOTES GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES

DIRECT PREMIUM

$1,782,720
$406,319
$1,399
$1,950,235
$41,752
$1,148,766
$59,389
$3,399
$180,284
$2,028
$20,552
$1,161,755
$100,262
$6,328
$1,597,608
$476,615
$4,295,909
$1,147,394
$134,155
$865, 690
$130,243
$12,637
$822
$115,566
$11,930,676
$2,709,764
$1,458,127
$166,964
$1,218,148
$1,330
$1,386
$3,288,742
$337,621

COMPANY NAME

NETHERLANDS INSURANCE COMPANY*
NEW ERA LIFE GROUP *
NEW YOK LIFE GROUP *
NIPPON LIFE INS CO OF AMER
NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL

OHIO NATIONAL LIFE GROUP
OLD REPUBLIC GROUP

PACIFIC LIFE INSURANCE CO
PAN AMERICAN LIFE

PENN TREATY AMERICAN GROUP
PENNSYLVANIA MUTUAL GROUP
PHOENIX COMPANY

PHYSICIANS MUTUAL
PRUDENTIAL OF AMERICA
REGAL REINSURANCE GROUP
ROYAL & SUN ALLIANCE USA
STANCORP FINANCIAL GRP
SAFECO INSURANCE GROUP
SECURITY MUT LIFE INS CO OF NY

b . R S S . T

SENTRY INSURANCE GROUP *
SIRIUS AMER INS CO

STATE FARM ILLINOIS *
SUN LIFE ASSUR CO OF CANADAUS*
SWISS REINSURANCE GROUP *
TIAA FAMILY OF COMPANIES *

TRAVELERS PROP CAS CORP GRP *
UNION CENTRAL LIFE INS CO
UNION LABOR GROUP

UNITED SVCES AUTO ASSOC GRP
UNITRIN GROUP

VANTISLIFE INS CO

WELLPOINT HEALTH NETWORKS INC*
WELLS FARGO GROUP *

PAGE

DIRECT PREMIUM

$5,375,972
$36
$4,536,227
$33,749
$24,018,976
$405, 561
$1,090,543
$80,928
$13,251
$2,845,752
$530,262
$363,490
$180,439
$8,276,129
$1,606,416
$219, 983
$8,147,427
$7,254,223
$2,363,630
$329,783
$597,255
$1,196,026
$4,861,132
$7,130,237
$2,731,558
$711, 430
$1,239,887
$4,945,139
$15,800,461
$23
$233,099
$4,175,170
$60,066
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DATE 06/11/2003 ACCIDENT & HEALTH
CLOSED DATE 01/01/2002 THRU 12/31/2002

EXHIBIT 1 ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF INSURANCE COMPANIES AND GROUPS OF INSURANCE COMPANIES AGAINST
WHOM N_O JUSTIFIED OR QUESTIONABLE COMPLAINTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED

COMPANY NAME DIRECT PREMIUM COMPANY NAME DIRECT PREMIUM
WEST SOUTHERN GROUP * $1,360
WHITE MOUNTAINS GROUP * $546,055
X L AMERICA * $88, 932
ZURICH INSURANCE GROUP * $5,063, 654

* DENOTES GROUP OF INSURANCE COMPANIES TOTAL DIRECT PREMIUM 556,064,931



